



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

Digitally signed
by URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date:
2025.09.29
18:24:05
+0530

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 30640 OF 2025

M/s. Space Up Ventures Pvt. Ltd. And anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
The National Highway Authority and ors. ...Respondents

Mr. V.S.Kapse a/w Mr. Dhananjayan Kadam, for Petitioners.

Mr.Rakesh Singh i/b M.V. Kini & Co., for Respondent No.1

Mr.Ketan Joshi, 'B' panel Counsel a/w Mr.Rajan Pawar, AGP for Respondent Nos.
3, 4 & 6 to 8- State.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 25 September 2025

P.C.

1. Stand over to 1 October 2025 to enable learned counsel for Respondent No. 1- National Highways Authority of India to place on record reply affidavit. Let the same be served on learned counsel for the Petitioners and other Respondents well in advance.
2. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue to operate till the adjourned date of hearing.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)