



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY 2026:BHC-AS:19003-DB

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 13194 OF 2025

M/S. SPACE UP VENTURES PVT.LTD. & ANR. ...Petitioners.  
VS  
THE NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA  
AND ORS. ...Respondents

Mr. V. S. Kapse with Dhananjay Kadam, for Petitioners.

Mr. R. S. Pawar, AGP for the State.

Mr. Rakesh L. Singh i/b. M.V.Kini & Co., for Respondent – NHAI.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &  
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 3 NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. Let pleadings namely reply affidavits as also rejoinder affidavit be placed on record.
2. Stand over to 10 November 2025. High On Board.
3. Ad-interim order, if any passed earlier, shall continue to operate till the adjourned date of hearing.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)