



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 13194 OF 2025

M/S. Space Up Ventures Pvt. Ltd. and .. Petitioners
Anr

V/S.

The National Highways authority of .. Respondents
India and Ors

Mr. V. S. Kapse, for the Petitioners.

Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Addl. GP, a/w Ms. P. M. J. Deshpande, AGP for
Respondent No. 3 -State.

ASG Anil C. Singh, a/w Mr. Rakesh L. Singh, Mr. Adarsh Vyas, Krishnakant,
i/b M. V. Kini and Co., for Respondent No. 5 - NHAI

Mr. Sandeep Yadav, Officer present.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.

DATE : 16TH APRIL 2026.

PC:

. At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, as a matter of
last chance, list this petition for further consideration on Tuesday, i.e. on 21st
April 2026, in the supplementary list.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)